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WELCOME

Although our winter has been easy and spring
came early, nevertheless the students and faculty
of the State University of Montana are happy to
have Interscholastic time here again with its host
of flowers and the flower of the hosts of Montana
high school youth. Even if Montana has lost in
population, production, and wealth it has continued
to gain in high school and college students. We
think that fact presages a rapid recovery, not to
prosperity alone, but to greater health and happi-
ness and to a time when intelligence and friendliness
play a more stellar role than they have in the past.
Even if it is impossible in Interscholastic, in this
New World there is a chance for everybody to win,
and we are glad that Interscholastic through its en-
couragement of high school and college attendance
and promotion of friendliness is helping to make
the New Deal nearer realization.

CHARLES H. CLAPP,
President.
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PROGRAM OF THE MEET

WEDNESDAY, MAY 9

m.—L.ittle Theatre tournament—Little Theatre.
in—Tennis—Preliminaries Singles—University Courts.
m.—Little Theatre Tournament.
m.—Tennis—Preliminaries Singles— University Courts.

6:45 p. m—Interscholastic debate to decide state championship—
Main Hal Audltorium

8:15 p. m.—Little Theatre tournament—Auditorium. Missoula
County High School.
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THURSDAY, MAY 10

S:00 a. m—Golf tournament—University Golf Course.

8:30 a. m.—Meeting of all declamatory contestants—Room 119,
Library.

9:00 a. in—Tennis—Preliminaries Doubles—University Courts.

9:00 a. m.—Boys preliminary declamatory contest.

9:00 a. m.—Girls "preliminary declamatory contest.

9:30 a. m.—Meeting of coaches, principals or others in charge of
teams—Men § Gymnasium.

9:30 a. m—Meeting of Interscholastic Editorial Association—Mar-
cus Cook Hall.

10:00 a. m.—Meeting of Montana High School Athletic Association
—Room 107, University Hall.
- Id145 p. m—Track and field meet (parade of athletes)—Dornblaser

ie

7:15 p. m.—Singing on Steps—University Hall.

8:30 p. m.—Finals boys Zand girls *declamatory contest—Auditor-
ium. Missoula County High School.

FRIDAY, MAY 11

8:00 a. m.—Golf tournament—University Golf Course.

9:00 a. m. to noon—Inspection of University buildings.

9:00 a. m.—Tennis finals—singles and doubles—University Courts.

9:30 a. m.—Meeting of Montana Council of Teachers of English—
Library Exhibit—Room 103, Library.

9:30 a. m.—Meeting of Montana High School Debating League—

Room 103, Library.

9:30 a. m.—“Play Day~”for High School Girls—Swimming Pool,
Men § Gymnasium.

9:30 a. m.—Meeting of Interscholastic Editorial Association—Mar-
cus Cook Hall.

10:00 a. m.—Principals or coaches confer with Dr. Elrod regard-
ing refunds of expenditures—Natural Science Building.

1 45 p. m.—Finals in track and field meet.

5 p. m—Awarding of medals—Auditorium, Missoula County

ngh School

SATURDAY, MAY 12

900 a. m—Adjourned Business Meeting.

00 p. m.—State Intercollegiate Track and Field meet. Dorn-
blaser Field.
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Results of Thirtieth Annual
Interscholastic 1933

Girls* Declamatory Contest: Florence Shepard, Chester High
School, first: Mary Virginia Butler, Froid High School, second: Jeane
Wagoner, Billings; third; Carol Knudsen, Harlowton High School,
fourth; Edith Morgan, Harlem High School, fifth.

Boys *Declamatory Contest: Norman Larson, Noxon High School,
first: Arthur Rock. Alberton High School, second: Victor P*Orazi,
Missoula County High School, third.

Winner of State Debate Championship: Belt High School.

Winner of Individual Prize in Track and Field Events: M. Popo-
vich, Butte High School.

Winner of the Donohue Relay Trophy (given by the D. ,7Z Donohue
Co. of Missoula, to be awarded permanently this year to the school
which has the greatest number of points in the relay in five meets) ;
Butte Public High School.

Winner of University Relay Cup: Butte Public High School.

Winner of the Rotary Cup (given by the Rotary Club of Missoula)
awarded to the team winning the meet: Butte High School.

Winner of the Missoula Cup (given by the Missoula Mercantile
Co., awarded permanently this year to the school winning the greatest
number of points in athletics in five meets) : Butte High School.

Winner of the Kiwanis Cup (given by the Kiwanis Club of Mis-
soula, awarded permanently this year to the team breaking or equalling
the greatest number of records in five years) : Butte Public High
School.

Winner of Final State Debating Contest: James Browning, Belt
High School.

Little Theatre Tournament: Best actress, Sarah Maud Poore,
Helena High School; best actor, Kai Haiberg, Missoula County High
School; Masquers *Cup (first prize), Missoula County High School;
second prize. Hamilton High School; third prize, Gallatin County
High School; fourth prize, Helena High School.

Interscholastic Editorial Association: Winner in Class A, The
Iniwa of Great Falls High School; Class B, The Stampede of Havre
High School; Class C, The Laurel Leaves of Laurel High School; Class
D, Crazy Mountain Monitor of Clyde Park High School.
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Points in the Meet 1933

Butte .....cooviiiiiainn. 60 Stevensville ............
Missoula ................ 30 Drummond .............
Carbon County......... n PoisON ..ccevieiiiinnnt.
Thompson Palls........ 10% NOXON +eeieeieeenannns
Gallatin County........ 10% Whitehall ..............
Butte Central........... 9 Flathead County........
Belfry ...l 9 Jefferson County.......
Columbia Palls......... 8 DiXON.ouveiioieaaaaeann..
Plains.........c.oooeiis 7 o] o) VR
Whitefish .............. 7 Sheridan ........ovuo....
Custer County........... 6% Power....covvveennenn..
Billings ................. 5 L) 2
Helena .................. 5 Twin Bridges............

Winner of the Meet—Butte



Officials for Interscholastic 1934

Referee—President Clapp.
Starter—Geo. Varnell.

Assistant Starter—J. Brown.
Clerk—O. Coffee.

Assistants—K. Badgley. L. Steensland. R. M Smith, J. Kurtz,
H. Kolhase.

Weights—H. Elliott, clerk. Shot judges, E. C. Mulroney, J. Patter-
son, C. Muhlich. Discus judges, A. Lucy, H. Murray, L Kuka.
Javelin judges, E. Holmes, W. Hawke, R. Kibble.

Jumps—H. Forbis, M. McCullough, clerks. Pole vault. Dr. R. H.
Nelson. W. Brennan. High jump, H. Wilkinson, G. Higgins, Broad
jump. C. H. Leaphart, J. Campbell, B. White.

Judges of finish—A. N. Whitlock, chief. P. Frazier. H. Toole,
C. S. Porter, C. Watson, R. White, C. Coyle, F. Campbell.

Timers—H. Adams, chief. H. Turner, H. O. Bell, Dr. A. Willard,
W. H. Murphy, S. J. Coffee.

Scorer—T. Swearingen. Assistants. G. Hillman, R. Rocene, G.
Manis, L. Londall, D. Vesely, R. Lathrop, R. Whitcomb, L. Marsh,
J. Heilbronner, N. Heily.

Inspectors—W. E. Schreiber. chief. Assistants, A Caven, R. Smal-
ley, C. Crowley, L. Taylor. A Demorest, F. Parr.

Equipment—G. Boileau, E. Davis.

Track Assistants—L. Reynolds, G. Sayotovich, R. Stansberry, C.
Emery, W. Vickerman, W. Milcman. A Heller, J. Brown, W. Erickson,
J. Previs, N. Rhinehart, R. Peden, K. Duff.

Field Assistants—R. Grattan, R. Gilliam. A. Vidro, A. Dahlberg.
Physician—Dr. J. F. S. Marshall.

Marshals—Major Smith, Captain Rogers, Captain Rothernick.

Tickets—J. W. Severy. E. R. Sanford, E. E. Bennett, E. F. A
Carey, C. E. Mollett, Leon Richards, R. O. Hoffman, W. R. Ames, C. H.
Hiedell, W. P. Clark, C. W. Waters, John Suchy, R. C. Line, Jerome
Frankel, Lina Greene, George Wellcome, Harold Shaw, P. J. Malone,
Virginia Bode.
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Montana High School Debating League
FINAL STATE CONTEST

6:45 p. in.,, Wednesday, May 9, 1933
Main Hall Auditorium

Question

Resolved, That the United States should adopt the essen-
tial features of the British system of radio control and oper-
ation.

The contestants in the final debate will be determined by
a round-robin series of trial debates among the winners in
the district meets. These trials will be held Tuesday, 2:00
p. m.; Tuesday, 8:30 p. m.; May 8 and Wednesday, 9:00 a. m.
and 2:00 p. m., May 9, at the University. The winners in the
various districts and the members of the teams are:

District No. 1

Kalispell.........ooooil. Della Ve Carr, Harold Rainwater
District No. 2

Dillon....oooeieiai.. Paul Fiddler, Jack Reeves
District No. 3

Billings. ..o Harry Rothrock, Sam Pano6
District No. 4

MocCasin. ..o Oswald Brownlee, Wayne Ashcraft
District No. 5

Shelby... ..ol Alwin Monson. Wallace Clark
District No. 6

Mildred...coooveeei e William Morrow, William Clark
District No. 7

Richey...ooeie i, JohnBlair,HazelLibby
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9:00
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2:40
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Little Theatre Tournament

Preliminary Contests
WEDNESDAY, MAY 9

Group |1, Little Theatre
Wednesday Morning

Hamilton High School—Free Speech............ William Prosser

Thompson Falls High School—Knock Three Times..............
.......................................................... Lady Gregory

Jefferson County High School—Not Quite Such a Goose.........

..................................... Wells
Helena High School—The Robbery................. Clare Kummer
Group 11, Missoula County High School
Wednesday Morning
Anaconda High School—Scene I, Peer Gynt......... Henrik Ibsen
Belt Valley High School—Pierrot—His Play............ Schwartz

Stanford High School—With the Help of Pierrette..............
Seeeees John D. Shaver

Fergus County High School—A Minuet......... Louis N. Parker
Group IlI, Little Theatre
Wednesday Afternoon
Geraldine High School—Sod............ccoiiiiia.tn Stewart McK.Hunter
Libby High School—The Back Swath.............. George Hayes
Darby High School—The Game of Chess............ Alfred Sutro
Butte High School—Maid of France............ Harold Brighouse

Group IV, Missoula County High School
Wednesday Afternoon

Missoula County High School—Trifles........... Susan Glaspell
Whitehall High School—Hearts Enduring.......... John Erskine
Stevensville High School—The Wasp.................. Essex Dane
Alberton High School— ®p-O-Me-Thumb....... Fenn and Pryce

FINAL CONTEST

Wednesday, May 9, 8:30 p. in., Missoula County High School

Auditorium



Girls" Declamatory Contest

FINAL CONTEST
May 10, 8:30 p. m.. Auditorium, Missoula County High School

PRELIMINARY CONTESTS
May 10, 9:00 a. m.
Two will be chosen from each section for finals.

Section |—Library 103

The Wedding Dress from Miss Bishop.............. Bess Streeter Aldrich
Sarah Ann Costely, Augusta
Mothers of Men ... Gordon Morris
June Jepson, Baker
Anne of Green Gables ......covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaaa L. M. Montgomery
" Lorraine McGrath, Beaverhead Co.
A WiINd FIOWer . e e Anonymous
Loy Porter, Belt Valley
The Thrush .. ...t Anonymous
Ann Marie Zimmerman, Broadwater Co.
[0 = o | Rupert Hughes
Gladys Gabrielson, Butte Central
The Doctor § Bride Plays Bridge .........cccceiiean.n Margeline Ahmens
Ruth Christian!, Carbon Co.
Mabel ... e A. S. M. Hutchinson
Leola Bowlds, Clyde Park
Mothers of Men. ... s ceeiee e Gordon Morris

Robert Buchanan

Pippa Passes ...t e Browning
Lucy Handly, Fergus Co.

Tillie and the TWINS...cciiirie i e ieeeeeans Letta D. Horner
Mildred Petersen, Xoxon

Mothers of Men ...t Gordon Morris

Lynette Howard, Wibaux Co.
Section Il—Library 118

Mickey § Marker ..o i e e Leota H. Black
Clarice Smestad, Bainville
Brotherly LoVe . .. Leota H. Black
Berma Miller, Belfry
Noah Built the ArK ...t e ciiiiiaeeas j- w. Johnson
Eva Flansburg, Box Elder
The Show Must GO ON...eiieiii i ieeee e Ann Fuller
Betty Wernli. Buffalo
The Show Must Go On Ann Fuller
Katherine Hinton, Cardwell
The Querretaro Jail---—-—--——--—- McLaughlin

Elva Hale, Cascade



Girls* Declamatory Contest
(Continued)

Section Il—Library 118— (Continued)
LiCKPeNNY LOVEI ...ttt ittt e ca e e O. Henry

LT oToTo =TT 1) T

= L T Amy Lowell
Josephine Feldman, Hamilton
Blue Velvet . e i i Zona Gale
Margaret Burns, Helena
Miss Reasdale ACCEPLS . ..oouiiriiii it Tarkington
Alice Peterson, Libby
The Coward ......covvveiniiiannn.. . Arthur Guy Empy
Margaret Fitzgerald, Outlook
Famine Scene from Hiawatha.......... ... ... ... ...... Longfellow

Genevieve McMeel, Ursuline Academy

NO Greater LOVe ..ottt eeieieeeeeeaanns
Sarah Frey, Anaconda

Section Ill—Library 119
The MINUET . ..ttt aeaenns Louis Parker

Unknown Soldier .........oooiiiiiiiiii i, Coningsby Dawson
Jeanne Wagoner, Billings

Antonio Open HisS EyesS...oouiieieiiiiiiiiaeaanna.. Margaret P. Montague
Mable Mowbray, Brady

Midnight in London ............... P . Ardenness Jones-Foster
Alene Sessions, Corvallis

Patsy ..o e Kate Douglas Wiggins
Frances Colvin, Custer Co.

Carol & Christmas Dinner........cccoiiiiieeeeeann.. Kate Douglas Wiggins
Marcelle Eugebretson, Flathead Co.

The Man of SOITOWS . .u.nnite et ee e e aeeennns Churchill

Marco Polo .....ooviiiiiinii i et s
Ruth Stephens, Highwood

The Unknown Soldier ......ooeiiiiiiie i ciiaiaaaeees Anonymous
Bernadine Hogan, Jefferson Co.

The Mad Man3 Story ............ e nanas Charles Dickens
Sarah Sullivan, Lonepine

Tom of Blueb Ty Plains..... e e e Kate Douglas Wiggins
Enid Vannice, Plains

Half a Sheet of Paper... ... ..ot August Strindberg
Virginia Bloomquist, Sacred Heart Academy

Two Little Pigs Went to Market............ e Leota Black
Margry Graves, Simms

Yellow BUtterflies ...t ee e
Retta Buchanan, Sweet Grass Co.
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Boys®" Declamatory Contest

FINAL CONTEST
May 10, 8:30 p. in., Auditorium, Missoula County High School

PRELIMINARY CONTEST, May 10, 9:00 a. m., Library 102

(Three will be chosen for the final contest.)

1daho Bay ..ocvemiiiii i JamesStevens

The Other Side .. ..o, Jack Stnart Knapp
Dave Hoffner. Butte Public

A Convict § Soliloquy on the Night Before His Eexecution.................
........................ Edwin H. Trafton
James Strate, Darby

The Foolish Rich Man.........cooviiiiiiii i John C. Landis

The Slaver. ... e Stephen VincentBenet
Bill Marquis, Gallatin Co.

The Unknown Speaker ........coiiiiiiiiiii e Unknown
Manville Bronson, Geraldine

Death Bed of Benedict Arnold.........cccoeviiveiiin.... George Lippard

Brotherly Love ...t e s
Willard Hanson, Inverness

Roosevelt¥ Inaugural Address........coooevveeiiiiiinnanns F. D. Roosevelt
Lee Stone, Laurel
The Hem .o e e ee e Stephen VincentBenet
Victor D Drazi. Missoula Co.
He Wanted 1vOry S0P ..eeuieeiiieeiiiiiiiaeiaaeeaaaeannns C. H. Loomis
Curtis Stimson, Poison
[N LSV =] 0 0] IS Fey
Harold Schecter, Powell Co.
The Necessity of Peace. ... cooeiiiiiiii i SidneyStrong
Sidney Strong. St. Ignatius
Percy Visits a Battleship.........cccivviiiiiiii.... Clara Lewis Seeman
Ben Taylor. Shelby
I Am a Jew---——-———-———- Davenport

Donald McAnich, Stevensville

Kim 3 Last Whipping ........c.cocoieaen.. Chamberlain
Virgil McNabb, Terry



THE AWARDING OF PRIZES

The University Orchestra The Men's Glee Club

5

THE MASQUERS

May 11, 8:15 p. in.. Auditorium, Missoula County High School
Professor A. H. Weisberg. director, presents:

THE UNIVERSITY ORCHESTRA

Selections from the Opera, Carmen.........ccoveiiiviiiinennnnn. Bizet
a. Aragonaise
b. Les Dragons dAlcala
c. Les Toreadors

Presentation of team trophies.
Dean DelLoss Smith, director, presents:

THE MEN S GLEE CLUB

Montana ... i e Greenwood
The RoOAd t0 YOU. .o eiieeeaaaens Flagler
[0 U 0 A S De Leone
What Shall We Do with a Drunken Sailor.... __...... Sea Chanty
The COSSACK ettt ieeeans Moninszko
The Pirates ..ooiiiiiiie i e e Freeman High
Who Sails with Drake....................... C. F. Churldish, Candish
MOSQUITOBS .. eeeeee et et e et e e e e e e e e e eeae aeeann caneeanns Bliss
Alma Mater. ... eeeeee aeaan DelLoss Smith

Bernice Berry Ramskill, Accompanist

The Montana Masquers under the direction of Barnard Hewitt
present:

ACTIONI!
A melodramatic farce, by Holland Hudson
Stage Manager ......... ....Norman Hanson
ARowdy ........o....o L William Rees
A Friend ............... ....Jack Robinson
Mr. Max ......ccooiien ....Richard Karnes
George, hisson......... ... Neil Heily
First Burglar ......... ....Richard Shaw
Second Burglar ........ ... Tom Ogle
First Dope Peddler ... ....Claude Yerkes
Second Dope Peddler .. ... James Scott
First Federal Officer- .... Paul Sherrick
Second Federal Officer. .Clarence Eldridge
First Policeman ....... ...William Murphy
Second Policeman .... .. William Stolt

The office and storage loft of Max & Son, wholesale silk dealers,
in Brooklyn, late at night.

Presentation of Individual Medals.
The Interscholastic Committee appreciates the courtesy of the Mis-

soula County High School in allowing the use of the auditorium.
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Montana Interscholastic Press Association

PAPERS ENTERED IN ANNUAL CONTEST—1934
CLASS A— (Schools with an enrollment of more than 500)

School Paper Editor
Fergus Co. High.... The Fergus......... Margaret Brurs
Havre High ...... The Stampede ..... Dorothy Bangs
Great Falls High.... The Iniwa .......... Eleanour Peters
Missoula, Co. High The Konah ......... Nan Shoemaker
Olive McLeod

Gallatin Co. High Gallatin High News.  .Milton Chauner
CLASS B— (Schools with an enrollment between 200 and 500)

Laurel High ............ Laurel Leaves .......... Olive Dickson,
Doris Jackson
Beaverhead Co. High...The Beaver............. Charles Crouse
Girls ™Central (Butte)....The Centralite ......... Mary Rotar
Boys ™Central (Butte) ....The Maroon ............ Thomas Fenlon

Ryan McNamee
CLASS C— (Schools with an enrollment of less than 200)

St. Vincent§ Academy..Echoes .................. Madeline Sillers
Anita Walsh
Holy Rosary High....... The Rosarian .......... Glen Elliott
St. Matthew $ High..... The Topwe ............. James White
Klein High ............. Klein Hi Messenger....Ann Picchioni.
Josephine Cebull
Sacred Heart Aeademy..rhe Conelet............. Margaret Stratton
Shelby High ........... The Howl .............. Lola Newhouse
Hardin High............. The Big Horn......._.. Laurene Ewing

White Sulphur Springs..The Hornet Reflector.... (Journalism Class—
No editor indicated)

CLASS D— (Mimeographed papers and inserts in weeklies)

Lambert............. .The Lambertonian..... Emily Tosch
Stevensville......... .The Yellow Jacket..... Jack Fitzgarrald
Hamilton............. .The Hamiltonian...... Betty Barlow
Bainville ............. .The Bulldog............ Eugene Wilde
Reed Point .......... .The Pine ............... Edward Miller
Drummond ......... . .Rocky Ranger ......... F. Morse, V. Nelson
Clyde Park .......... .Crazy Mt. Monitor..... Elsie Logan
Corvallis ............ .Corvallis Echo......... Dorothy Hefner
Carter Co. High ...  .Carter Broadcast...... Doris Vedell
Bear Creek .......... .Bear Facts ............. Vernetta Shepard.
Vera Marinchek
Plevna .The Phrase............ Dorothy Wilson
Whitehall ........... .The Whitehall!te...... Byron Bowman
Brockway .......... .The Ranger............ Hilda Reno
Superior__ _ .The Prospector ........ Corinne Wilkinson
Granite Co. High...  .The Granite Prospector..Gene Noreen
Fairview ............ .War Whoop ............ Velma Howard
Three Forks........ .Headwaters ............ B. Lane
Wibaux Co. High... .The Pierre.............. James Anglemeyer
Augusta ............. .Augusta Intelligencer....John A. Willard
Bridger........... .- .The Bridger Scout..... Etta Gebo
Broadwater Co. High .Broa;jdwater§ Old Daphne Lockridge
Ba
Noxon ............... -Noxon %uzzer .......... Ilvan Rasmussen
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Golf Tournament

R. ANDERSON, Missoula County High School, winner 1933. D. Clark
Helena High School, second; Furgusson, Billings High School, third.

Stephan, R., Be'?‘l‘l’.erhead Co. Sanderson, J., Hamilton

Ferguson, S., Billings . Pike, A., Hamilton
Mulholland, T., Butte Public Aldrich, B., Missoula Co.
Skedd, L., Butte Public Clapp, F., Missoula Co.
Evankovich, J., Butte Public Ogg, Bill, Missoula Co.

Maddock, A., Butte Public
Sechena, P., Great Falls
Bubnash, P., Great Falls

0gg, Bob, Missoula Co.
Purdy, G., Missoula Co.
Smith, G., Missoula Co..

Andretta, F., Great Falls Scott, G., Oilmont
Bartley, H., Great Falls Peterson, W., Plentywood
Peters, J., Great Falls Johnson, E., Poison
Sidor, F., Great Falls Hanson, H., Poison
Wren, E., Great Falls Cole, J., Anaconda
Monroe, R., Hamilton Cole, F., Anaconda
Rosecrans, C., Hamilton Skakles, J., Anaconda

Tennis Tournament

E. NUTT, Billings High School, winner of singles, 1933. E. NUTT and
J. NORE, Billings High School, winners of doubles, 1933.

SINGLES DOUBLES
Osborne, C., Beaverhead Co. Osborne, C., Beaverhead Co.
Simons, F., Beaverhead Co. Simons, F., Beaverhead Co.
Bresnahan, B., Billings Bresnahan, B., Billings
Harper, E., Billings Harper, E., Billings

Brown, A., Butte Public Brown, A., Butte Public
Henry, J., Butte Public Henry, J., Butte Public
Strate, J., Darby Hoffner, D., Butte Public
Strate, S., Darby Strate, J., Darby
Kirkpatrick, A.,” Flathead Co. Strate, S., Darby
Chauner, M., Gallatin Co. Chauner, M., Gallatin Co.

Murdock, T.. Gallatin Co.
Booth, R., Great Falls
Merrick, A., Great Falls
Larson, D. R., Great Falls
Holt, B., Great Falls
Clarke, E., Great Falls
Lynn, D., Great Falls
Daniels, E., Hamilton
Hendrickson, D., Hamilton
Hughes, M.. Hamilton
Hazelrigg, T., Missoula Co.
Trekell, L., Missoula Co.
Ricketts, R.. Stevensville
Lamoreux, K.. Stevensville
Martin, D., Stevensville
Greenfield, J. Victor
Devich, M., Anaconda
Wolfe, D., Anaconda

Murdock, T., Gallatin Co.
Booth, R., Great Falls
Merrick, A., Great Falls
Larson, D. R., Great Falls
Holt, B., Great Falls
Clarke, E., Great Falls
Lynn, D., Great Falls
Daniels, E., Hamilton
Hendrickson, D., Hamilton
Hazelrigg, T., Missoula Co.
Trekell, L., Missoula Co.
Ricketts, R., Stevensville
Lamoreux, K., Stevensville
Martin, D., Stevensville
Robinson, C., Victor
Bowman, D., Victor
Devich, M., Anaconda
Wolfe, D., Anaconda
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19

29
30
31
32

QLERRE

39

ALBERTON

Bennett, H.
Peppard, C.
Underhill, F.

ANTELOPE
Crohn, L.

ARLEE

Grinolds, E.
Hahn, .
Ladderoute, |I.
McClure, J.
Morin, L.
Murray, J.
Volkman, H.

AUGUSTA

Mosher, R.
Sparks, C.

BAINVILLE

Gallagher, L.
Kinney, J.
Pickthorne, L.
Sala,

Swant, H.

BAKER

Catron, S. J.

BEARCREEK

Bentley, G.
Chesarek, H.
Hynds, E.
Jackson, C.
Kastelitz, E.
King. W.
Naglich, J.
Santavicca, A.
Wi illiams, O.

BELFRY

Brown, B.
Brown, G.
Brown, M.
Setterlund, D.

BIG FORK

Case, R.
Jacobson. B.
Jensen, P.
Lessor, R.
Ramsfield, E.

BRADY

Burdick, E.
Dyer. L.

40 Schlepp, L.

BROADWATER CO.

41
42
43

a4
45
46

Blakely, R.
Bradford. D.
Hayes, W.
MerrltL P.
Stiner, W.
Wallace, C.

Entries by Schools

BROWNING

47 Burns, T.
48 Chabre, F.
49 Conway, W.
Douglas, E.
51 Mahoney, C.
52 Murphey, E.
53 Paisley, F.

g

BUTTE CENTRAL

Conlan, T.
Cullerton, R.
Hoffling, G.
McGinley, J.
Shannon. C.
Wilcox, T.

BELGHL

BUTTE

60 Buckley, L.
61 Coolidge, G.
62 Divel. F.

63 Dosen, P.

64 Dougherty. J.
65 Farren, P.
66 Gayer, M.
67 Hoar, L.

68 Hoar, S.

69 Jones, J.

70 Lowne?/, P.
71 McGinley, F.
72 Mcintyre, H.
73 Mitchell, A.
74 Pachico, J.
75 Reinwand, J.
76 Sayotovic. G.
77 Shaffer. H.
78 Yovetich, N.

CAMAS PRAIRIE

79 Charleton, A.
80 Cvr. F.
81 Harlick, M.

CARBON COUNTY

82 Brown, F.
83 Bailey, R.
84 Leides, T.
85 Zupan, P.

CARDWELL
86 Osborne, W.

CARTER COUNTY

87 Hunt, J.

88 Kennedy. G.
89 Kirkwood. D.
90 Macnab, A.
91 Meyers, V.
92 Quam,

93 Snow. B.

94 Walter, J.
95 Welch, G.

CASCADE
96 Poirier, D.

COLUMBIA FALLS

97 Anders, R.
98 Davis, B.
99 King:. E.
100 Leoffler, H.
101 Murphy, W.
102 Stenson, P.

112
113

CORVALLIS

Back, O.
Barr, W.
Chaffin, H.
Fierce, F.
Hardin. G.
Kyle. R.
Mickens. J.
Printz. J.
Zito, J.

CULBERTSON

McKinney, H.
Manning, W.

CUSTER COUNTY

114
115
116
117
118

137
138

139
141

142
143

145

146
147
148
149
150

Allen, E.
Anderson, J.
Brown, C.
Brower, G.
Brady, D.
Dunn, J.
Ervin, H.
Morris, A.
McKlees, J.

McGallion, R.
Pickering. W.
Twibble. W.
Tooke, W.
Webb, T.

CUT BANK

Aubrey, C.
Frisbee, L.
Hagan, C.
Magee, M.
Oliver, D.
Poore, W.
Vasbhoe, M.
Walburger, C.
Zuelke, L.

DARBY

Cooper, R.
Strate. J.

DRUMMOND

Henderson, A.
Thorps. G.
Yates, D.

ELLISTON

Martello, A.
Martello. E.
Thompson, J.
Thompson, R.

ENNIS

Hutton, L.
Schendel, C.
Schendel, W.
Tuttle, H.
Wiles, R.



189

190
191

201
202 Merkel, B.

GRANITE COUNTY

203 Courtney, J.
204 Franke, J.
205 Page, T.
206 Steffan. V.
207 Thomas, W.

FERGUS CO.

Conolly, D.
Davis, U.
David, L.
Denhart, J.
Flotlin, M.
Gillen, J.
Hodges, J.
Hughes, J.
Jones, W.
Landheim, E.
McCann, R.
Munski, J.
Soltero, H.

164 Wilder, C.

FLATHEAD CO.

165 Averial, S.

Armstrong, J.
Forhan, E.
Newgard, N.*
Nordtome, C.
Robertson, R.
Rose, R.

172 Young, R.

Waring, L.
White, B.

Entries by Schools

FLORENCE-CARLTON

175 Johnson, R.

Lacaff, R.
Morris, E.
Paris, P.

FORT BENTON

Barkhoefer, T.
Bennett, R.
Daugherty, E.
Elliott W.
Roudebush, H.
Tattan, M.

185 Vielleux, J.

FRAZER

Archdale, P.
Bird, L.

Lambert, J.
Redstone, J.

FROMBERG

Holzum, P.
Swartz, J.

GALLATIN CO.

192 Altman, M.
193
194
195
196 Jenkins. L.
197
198
199
200

Crane, C.
Darlington, E.
Egbert, V.

Pratt, J.
Root, J.
Sterzick, A.
Swingle, S.

GERALDINE
Farmer, H.

243
244

245
246

247
248

249
250

GREAT FALLS

Benedetti, A.
Bergquist, W.
Bouman, H.
Chamberlain, V.
Elliott J.
Hansen, H.
Lee, W.
McPherson, G.
Meagher, S.
Muir, J.
Murphy, F.
Parker, W.
Reavley, W.
Swanberg, W.
Wren, W.

HAMILTON

Alexander, R.
Benson, H.
Carpenter, C.
Duranti, L.
Hayward, G.
Humble, W.
McGee, W.
Wanderer, R.

HELENA

Bostwick, D.
Fletcher, R.
Fryett, G.
Gooley, F.
Lockey, E.
Ricket, J.
Strong, D.

HOBSON

Harrison. M.
Martin, T.
Seeley, R.
Stull,” P.
INGOMAR

Marshall. O.

INVERNESS

Hanson, W.
Tuttle, J.

JEFFERSON CO.

Kyler, G.
Williams, J.

LAUREL

Ingle, J.
Rooley, J.

LAVINA

Lewis, K.
Lewis, W.

LIBBY

Dorringrton, W.
Gehrke, P.
Katarzy, H.
Measure, A.
Minde, A.
Phillips, B.
Rusher, C.
Rusher, G.

- 15

259
260

261

288

289
291

292
293

309

LONEPINE

Borders, E.
Chestnut, G.

MALTA
Robertson, L.

MISSOULA CO.

Anderson, H.
Chidley, J.
Coleman, J.
Garlington, T.
Halbasch, R.
Larson, V.
Lundy, L.
Muohmore, P.
Nissen, E.
Normandeau, B.
Perry, R.
Plummer, E.
Rice, G.

Ross, K.
Russell, E.
Searles, H.

NOXON

Dettwiler, E.
Dobravec, L.
Dodge, Wagner
Dodge, Wayland
Duffy, G.
Craig, C.
Jamison, L.
Rasmussen, 1.
Raynor, G.
Skelton, J.

OILMONT
Ray, W.

OUTLOOK

Kleppen, A.
Koterba, R.
Reed, E.
Reed, A.
Simonet, E.

PARK CO.

Campbell, E.
Conway. B.
Miller,” R.
Pfhol, L.
Scherer, H.
Stuart, E.
Thomson, J.
Wills, R.

PLAINS

Baker, M.
Clark, J.
Graves, H.
Grimm, R.
Hershberger, J.
Harrison, H.
Murray, T.
Richardson, C.

PLENTYWOOD
Helgeson, K.



POLSON

Boettcher,

Cheney, A.

Dickson

W.

K.

Erickson, G.
Gipe, R.
Harrison, O.
Holt, W.

Hanson

0.

Johnson, V.
Johnson,
Karlsgodi_tr J.

Moore,
Murphy

E.

P.

Simmons, E.
Sturm, D.
L.

Sturm,

PONY

DeFrance,

Johnston, .
Millegan, L.

D.

POWER

Giese, A.
Hoffman, A.
Kreiner,

Shaffer

J.
L.

REED POINT

Baxter, J.
D.
De France.
Ostenson, C.

Booth,

G.

RICHEY
Davison,

ST. IGNATIUS

Ball, I.
Hamel,

F.

R.

Harris, V.

Nelson,

M.

Phillips, W.
Smith, G
Stevens,
Thill. J.

M.

SHELBY

Barger,

H.

Rosenberger,

Wetzel,

SHERIDAN

Baker,

F.

Ball, E.
Marsh. V.

F.

9 May,

Moore,
Tolson,

W.

SIMMS
R.

Getts,
Greer.

T.

Entries by Schools

374
375
376
377
378

379
380

382
383

THOMPSON FALLS

384
385
386

387
388

STEVENSVILLE

Brechbill, R.
Burgess, C.
Chittim, H.
Chittim, L.
Emerson, J.
Hall. B.
Hench, C.
Kester, R.
Martin, D.
Potts, W.
Seel, S.
Smith, F.
Slocum, B.
Wilcox, H.

STOCKETT-
SAND COULEE

Evanko, A.
Hakala, E.
James, T.
Karki, H.

Rommanehuk, G.

Sutech, G.

SUPERIOR

Castles. J.
Castles, W.
Smith, L.
Viche, E.
Walters, D.

TERRY

Buckingham, F.
Campbell, G.
Falkenstern, A.

TETON CO.
Gitchel, W.
Yeager, E.

DeMers, J.
Goff, J.
Johnson, I.

THREE FORKS

Gordon, B.
Murray, M.

TWIN BRIDGES

Brocksle, J.
Chew,
Cocanougher, W.
Doak, D

Juzeler, J.
Seyler, J.

VICTOR

395 Dineen, J.
396 Greenfield, J.
397 Hess, H.
398 Maki, J.

399 Morris, D.
400 Schach. L.
401 Sizer, O.

WHITEFISH

402 Boyer, E.

403 Childers, E.
404 Decker, Clinton
405 Decker, Clyde
406 Gutensohn,” J.
407 Hinderman, K.
408 Petersen, J.
409 Stolte, O.

WHITEHALL

410 Alexander, J.
411 Capp, P.

412 Smith. C.
413 Sullender, R.
414 Vaughn, C.

WHITE SULPHUR
SPRINGS

415 Christenot, O.
416 Zehntner, H.

WIBAUX CO.

417 Anglemyer, J.
418 Bailey, "'W.
419 Larson, B.
420 Losinski, S.
421 Popiel, F.
422 Seubert. R.
423 Wolcott, V.

ANACONDA

424 Fitzmaurice, W.
425 Howerton, B.
426 Larson. B.

427 Lazetich, B.
428 Martin, G.

429 Maxwell, B.
430 McGinty, A.
431 Plckell, F.

432 Stergar, S.

433 Thomson, R.

LINCOLN CO.

438 French C.
439 Lunden, W.
440 McCrea. A.
441 Marsh, C.
442 Roholt, O.
443 West. L.

GEYSER

444 Henley, J.
445 Talbot, R.



Program of Athletic Events

THURSDAY, MAY 10
(The program will start promptly at 1:45p. m.)

Parade of athletes from gymnasium to athletic field.

Trials in the 120-yard hurdles. (First three qualify for semi-
finals.)

Trials in the 100-yard dash. (First two qualify for semi-
finals.)

Semi-finals in the 120-yard hurdles. (First three qualify for
the final.)

Semi-finals in the 100-yard dash. (First two qualify for the
final.)

Trials in the 440-yard dash. (First two qualify for the final.)
Trials in the 220-yard dash. (First two qualify for semi-finals.)
880-yard run. Final. (First race.)

Semi-finals in the 220-yard dash. (First two qualify for the
final.)

The following field events will be run off during the races:

Pole vault final.
Discus throw final.
Shot put final.

The management reserves the right to qualify more than the num-
ber announced in the program.



Program of Athletic Events

FRIDAY, MAY 11
(The program will start promptly at 1:45p. m.)

Review of the R. 0. T. C. Battalion.
Final in the 100-yard dash.

Final in the mile run.

Final in the 120-yard hurdles.
880-yard run. Final. (Second race.)

Trials in the 220-yard hurdles. (First two qualify for semi-
finals.)

Final in the 440-yard dash.

Semi-finals in the 220-yard hurdles. (First two qualify for
final.)

Final in the 220-yard dash.
Final in the 220-yard hurdles.

The following field events will be run off during the races:
Javelin throw final.
High jump final.
Broad jump final.

The final event will be the half-mile relay. Each team
Wi”d be composed of four runners each of whom will run 220
yards.

The management reserves the right to qualify more than the num-
ber announced  in the program.



100-Yard Dash

R. O MALLEY, Butte, winner 1933. Time, 9.8 seconds, establishing a new
Montana record.
3 Underhill, F., Alberton 237 Strong, D., Helena
5 Grinolds, E., Arlee 238 Harrison, M., Hobson

8 McClure, J., Arlee 242 Marshall, O., Ingomar

14 Gallagher, L., Bainville 245 ler, G., Jefferson Co.
19 Catron, S., Baker 246 illiams, J., Jefferson Co.
22 Hynds, E., Bearcreek 247 Ingle J.. Laurel

24 Kastelitz, E., Bearcreek 253 Katarzy, H., Libby

25 King, W., Bearcreek 254 Measure, A., Libby

28 Williams, 0., Bearcreek 260 Chestnut, G., Lonepine
29 Brown, B, Belfry 261 Robertson, L., Malta

32 Setterlund, D., Belfry 268 Lundy, L., Missoula Co.
35 Jensen, P., B|g Fork 272 Perry, R., Missoula Co.
40 Schlepp L., Brady 275 Ross, K., Missoula Co.
41 Blakely, R Broadwater Co. 279 Dobravec, L., Noxon

43 Hayes, W., Broadwater Co. 281 Dodge, Wayland, Noxon
46 Wallace, C.,Broadwater Co. 285 Rasmussen, , Noxon
50 Douglas, E.,Browning 290 Koterba, R., Outlook

55 Cullerton, R., Butte Central 296 Miller. R., Park Co.

58 Shannon. C., Butte Central 299 Stuart, E., Park Co.

59 Wilcox, T., Butte Central 301 Baker, M., Plains

60 Buckley, L., Butte 307 Murray, T., Plains

61 Coolidge, G., Butte 309 Helgeson, K., Plentywood
62 Divel, F., Butte 310 Boettcher K., Poison

68 Hoar, S.. Butte 311 Cheney, A Poison

75 Reinwand, J., Butte 321 Moore, H., Poison

83 Bailey, R., Carbon Co. 324 Sturm, D., Poison

93 Snow, B., Carter Co. 325 Sturm, L., Poison

96 Poirier, D., Cascade 327 Hoffman, A.. Power

97 Anders, R., Columbia Falls 329 Shaffer, L., Power
102 Stenson, P., Columbia Falls 331 Booth, D., Reed Point
112 McKinney, H., Culbertson 332 DeFrance, G., Feed Point
113 Manning, W., Culbertson 333 Ostenson. C.. Reed Point
118 Brady, D., Custer Co. 336 Hamel, R., St. Ignatius
119 Dunn, J., Custer Co. 338 Nelson, M.. St. Ignatius
121 Morris, A., Custer Co. 339 Phillips, W g St Ignatlus
134 Vasboe, M., Cut Bank 343 Barger. H., S g
140 Thorpe, G.. Drummond 345 Wetzel, W., Shel y
143 Martello, E.. Elliston 346 Baker, F., Sheridan
145 Thompson R.. Elliston 350 Moore, F., Sheridan
153 David, L.. Fergus Co. 358 Emerson, J., Stevensville
163 Soltero H., Fergus Co. 359 Hall, B., Stevensville
172 Young, R., Flathead Co. 361 Kester, R., Stevensville
174 White. B., Flathead Co. 369 Hakala. E., Stockett-Sand Coulee
185 Vielleux, J., Fort Benton 377 Viche. E., Superlor
187 Bird, L., Frazer 378 Walters, Superior
189 Redstone, J.. Frazer 380 Campbell, G Terry
192 Altman, M., Gallatin Co. 389 Brocksle, J.. "Twin Bridges
194 Darlington. E., Gallatin Co. 390 Chew, D., Twin Bridges
197 Pratt, J., Gallatin Co. 391 Cocanougher W., Twin Bridges
201 Farmer, H., Geraldine 394 Seyler, J., Twin Br|dges
292 Merkel, B., Geraldine 410 Alexander, J., Whitehall
108 Benedetti, A., Great Falls 414 Vaughn. C W hitehall
212 Elliott, J., Great Falls 418 Bailey, W., Wibaux Co.
221 Swanberg W., Great Falls 419 Larson. B., Wibaux Co.
223 Alexander. R.. Hamilton 422 Seubert. R.. Wibaux Co.
226 Duranti, L.. Hamilton 429 Maxweli. B., Anaconda
227 Hayward, G., Hamilton 441 Marsh, C., Lincoln Co.

FINALS
First............: Second............ ; Third..oooa: cFourth.......... ; Fifth
Time



220-Yard Dash

R. O MALLEY, Butte, winner 1933. Time, 21.6 seconds, establishing a new
Montana record.

3 Underhill, Frank, Alberton 227 Hayward, G., Hamilton

6 Hahn, Billy, Arlee 237 Strong, D., Helena

8 McClure, J., Arlee 238 Harrison, M., Hobson

9 Morin, L., Arlee 242 Marshall, O., Ingomar

14 Gallagher, L., Bainville 246 Williams, J., Jefferson Co.
18 Swant, H., Bainville 247 Ingle, J., Laurel

19 Catron, S., Baker 251 Dorrington, W., Libby

22 Hynds, E., Bearcreek 253 Katarzy, H., Libby

24 Kastelitz, E., Bearcreek 254 Measure, A., Libby

25 King, W.t Bearcreek 260 Chestnut, G., Lone Pine
26 Na? ich, J., Bearcreek 261 Robertson, L., Malta

28 Williams, O., Bearcreek 266 Halbasch, R., Missoula Co.
30 Brown, G., Belfry 268 Lundy, L., Missoula Co.
35 Jensen, Peter, Big Fork 272 Perry, R., Missoula Co.
38 Burdick, E., Brady 275 Ross, K., Missoula Co.

40 Schlepp, L., Brady 279 Dobravec, L., Noxon

41 Blakely, R., Broadwater Co. 281 Dodge, Wayland, Noxon
43 Hayes, W., Broadwater Co. 285 Rasmussen, ., Noxon

46 Wallace, C., Broadwater Co. 290 Koterba, R.. Outlook

50 Douglas, E., Browning 296 Miller, R., Park Co.

55 Cullerton, R., Butte Central 299 Stuart, E., Park Co.

58 Shannon, D., Butte Central 301 Baker, M., Plains

59 Wilcox, T., Butte Central 307 Murray, T., Plains

60 Buckley, L., Butte 309 Helgeson, K., Plentywood
61 Coolidge, G., Butte 310 Boettcher, K., Poison

62 Divel, F., Butte 311 Cheney. A., Poison

68 Hoar, S., Butte 316 Holt, "W., Poison

73 Mitchell, A., Butte 321 Moore, H., Poison

75 Reinwand, J., Butte 324 Sturm, D., Poison

83 Bailey, R., Carbon Co. 325 Sturm, L., Poison

93 Snow, Bruce, Carter Co. 327 Hoffman, A., Power

96 Poirier, D., Cascade 329 Shaffer, L.. Power
102 Stenson, P., Columbia Falls 331 Booth, D., Reed Point
106 Fierce, F.. Corvallis 332 De France, G., Reed Point
107 Hardin, G., Corvallis 336 Hamel, R..St. Ignatius
112 McKinney, H., Culbertson 338 Nelson, Meyers, St. Ignatius
113 Manning, W., Culbertson 339 Phillips, W., St. Ignatius
118 Brady, D., Custer Co. 343 Barger. H., Shelby
119 Dunn, J., Custer Co. 345 Wetzel, W., Shelby
121 Morris, A., Custer Co. 346 Baker. F.. Sheridan
134 Vasboe, M., Cut Bank 347 Ball, E., Sheridan
140 Thorpe. G.. Drummond 358 Emerson. J., Stevensville
143 Martello, E.. Ellfston 361 Kester, R.. Stevensville
145 Thompson, R., Elliston 359 Hall, B.. Stevensville
153 David, L.. Fergus Co. 363 Potts, W, Stevensville
163 Soltero, ™, Fergus Co. 369 Hakala. E.. Stockett-Sand Coulee
172 Young, R., Flathead Co. 377 Viche, E., Superior
174 White, B., Flathead Co. 378 Walters. D.. Superior
181 Daugherty, E.. Fort Benton 380 Campbell, G., Terry
184 Tattan, M., Fort Benton 389 Brocksle, J.. Twin Bridges
185 Vielleux, J., Fort Benton 390 Chew, D.. Twin Bridges
187 Bird. L., Frazer 391 Cocanougher, W.. Twin Bridges
189 JEtedstone, J.. Frazer 394 Seyler, J., Twin Bridges
191 swartz, J.. Fromberg 398 Maki. J., Victor
192 Altman, M., Gallatin Co. 410 Alexander. J.. Whitehall
199 Sterzick, A., Gallatin Co. 414 Vaughn, C., Whitehall
204 Franke, J.. Granite Co. 419 Larson, B.. Wibaux Co.
207 Thomas. W., Granite Co. 420 Losinski. S.. Wibaux Co.
208 Benedetti. A.. Great Falls 421 Popiel, F.. Wibaux Co.
213 Hansen. H., Great Falls 428 Martin. G., Anaconda
217 Muir, J.. Great Falls 431 Pickell. F., Anaconda
223 Alexander, R., Hamilton 438 French C., Lincoln Co.

FINALS
First............: Second............: Third............ ; Fourth...........: Fifth
TiMe i e i e

- 20-



One-Mile

Run

G. RICE, Missoula Co., winner 1933. Time 4 min. 37.6 sec., establishing
a new Montana record.

2 Peppard, C., Alberton 255
7 Ladderoute, 1., Arlee 259
16 Picktharue, L., Bainville 263
21 Chesarek, H., Bearcreek 265
23 Jackson, C., Bearcreek 271
27 Santavicca, A., Bearcreek 273

39 Dyer, L., Brady 274
45 Stiner, W., Broadwater Co. 278

46 Wallace, C., Broadwater Co. 281
57 McGinley, J., Butte Central 282
65 Farren, P., Butte 283
66 Gayer, M., Butte 284

69 Jones, J., Butte 285

71 McGinley, F., Butte 286
74 Pachico, J., Butte 287
89 Kirkwood, D., Carter Co. 291
90 Macnab, A., Carter Co. 292
91 Meyers, V., Carter Co. 295
98 Davis, B., Columbia Falls 300
101 Murphy, W., Columbia Falls 302
105 Chaffin, H., Corvallis 314
112 McKinney, H., Culbertson 318
113 Manning, W., Culbertson 323
120 Ervin, H., Custer Co. 434
128 Aubre?/, C., Cut Bank 335
142 Martello, A., Elliston 34
151 Conolly, D., Fergus Co.
160 Landheim, E., Fergus Co. 351
162 Munski, J., Fergus Co. 353
164 Wilder, C., Fergus Co. 362
171 Rose, R., Flathead Co. 364
176 Lacaff, R., Florence-Carlton 368
182 Elliott, W., Fort Benton 371
200 Swingle, S., Gallatin Co. 379
203 Courtney, J., Granite Co. 382
209 Bergquist, W., Great Falls 389
211 Chamberlain, V., Great Falls 392
215 McPherson, G., Great Falls 393
218 Murphy, F., Great Falls 400
235 Lockey, E., Helena 403
238 Harrison. M., Hobson 406
239 Martin, T., Hobson 413
240 Seeley, R., Hobson 418
248 Rooley, J., Laurel 426
249 Lewis, K., Lavina 445
FINALS
First............ ; Second............ ; Third.......
Time.....ooooooeet

Minde, A., Libby
Borders, E., Lonepine
Chidley, J., Missoula Co.
Garlington, T., Missoula Co.
Normandeau, B., Missoula Co.
Plummer, E., Missoula Co.
Rice, G., Missoula Co.
Dettwiler, E., Noxon
Dodge, Wayland, Noxon
Duffy, G., Noxon

Craig, C., Noxon
Jamison, L., Noxon
Rasmussen, 1., Noxon
Raynor, G., Noxon
Skelton, J., Noxon

Reed, E., Outlook

Reed, A., Outlook
Conway, B., Park Co.
Thomson, J., Park Co.
Clark, J., Plains

Gipe, R., Poison

Johnson, V., Poison
Simmons, E., Poison
DeFrance, D., Pony

Ball, 1., St. Ignatius

2 Thill, J., St. Ignatius
344 Rosenberger, T., Shelby

Tolson, ., Sheridan

Greer, J.. Simms

Martin, D., Stevensville

Seel, S., Stevensville

Evanko, A., Stockett-Sand Coulee
Karki, H., Stockett-Sand Coulee
Buckingham, F., Terry
Gitchel, W., Teton Co.

Brocksle, J.. Twin Bridges
Doak, D., Twin Bridges

Juzeler, J., Twin Bridges
Schach, L., Victor

Childers. E., Whitefish
Gutensohn, J., Whitefish
Sullender. R., Whitehall

Bailey, W., Wibaux Co.

Larson, B., Anaconda

Talbot, R., Geyser



440-Y ard

Dash

G. AREL, Butte Central, winner 1933. Time, 52.8 seconds. Montana
record held by E. Good, Great Falls, 1929, equalled by
J. Jones, Billings, 1931. Time, 51.8 sec.
4 Crohn, L., Antelope 234 Gooley, F.f Helena
5 Grinolds, E., Arlee 236 Rickert, J., Helena
7 Ladderoute, ., Arlee 239 Martin, T., Hobson
9 Morin, L., Arlee 243 Hanson, W., Inverness
13 Sparks, C., Augusta 247 Ingle, J., Laurel
17 Sala, R., Bainville 248 Rooley, J., Laurel
18 Swant, H., Bainville 252 Gehrke, P., Libby
22 Hynds, E., Bearcreek 256 Phillips, B., Libby
23 Jackson, C., Bearcreek 259 Borders, E., Lonepine
25 King, W., Bearcreek 260 Chestnut, G., Lonepine
26 Naglich, J., Bearcreek 263 Chidley, J., Missoula Co.
27 Santavicca, A., Bearcreek 266 Halbasch, R., Missoula Co.
29 Brown, B., Belfry 268 Lundy, L., Missoula_Co.
30 Brown, G., Belfry 271 Normandeau, B., Missoula Co.
34 Jacobson, B., Big Fork 272 Perry, R., Missoula Co.
38 Burdick, E., Brady 274 Rice, G., Missoula Co.
41 Blakely, R., Broadwater Co. 275 Ross, K., Missoula Co.
42 Bradford, D., Broadwater Co. 285 Rasmussen, l., Noxon
43 Hayes, W., Broadwater Co. 287 Skelton, J., Noxon
49 Conway, W., Browning 291 Reed, E., Outlook
56 Hoffling, G., Butte Central 293 Simonet, E.. Outlook
57 McGinley, J., Butte Central 295 Conway, B., Park Co.
58 Shannon, C., Butte Central 297 Pfhol, L., Park Co.
61 Coolidge, G., Butte 305 Hershberger, J., Plains
64 Dougherty, J., Butte 310 Boettcher, K., Poison
66 Gayer, M., Butte 311 Cheney, A.. Poison
73 Mitchell, A., Butte 314 Gipe, R., Poison
75 Reinwand, J., Butte 318 Johnson. V., Poison
83 Bailey, R., Carbon Co. 321 Moore, H., Poison
88 Kennedé, G., Carter Co. 324 Sturm, D., Poison
93 Snow, B., Carter Co. 325 Sturm, L., Poison
94 Walter, J., Carter Co. 436 Millegan, L., Pony
100 Leoffler, H., Columbia Falls 329 Shaffer, L., Power
109 Mickens, J.. Corvallis 335 Ball, 1., St. Ignatius
112 McKinney, H., Culbertson 338 Nelson, M., St. Ignatius
113 Manning, W., Culbertson 345 Wetzel, W., Shelby
114 Allen, , Custer Co. 348 Marsh, V., Sheridan
120 Ervin. H., Custer Co. 350 Moore, F.. Sheridan
122 McKlees, J., Custer Co. 356 Chittim, H., Stevensville
123 MoGallion, R., Custer Co. 361 Kester, R.. Stevensville
133 Poore, W.. Cut Bank 370 James. T.. Stockett-Sand Coulee
137 Cooper, R., Darby 372 Rommanchuk, G., Stockett-Sand
138 Strate, J., Darby Coulee
139 Henderson, A.. Drummond 376 Smith, L.. Superior
140 Thorpe. G.. Drummond 378 Walters. D.. Superior
141 Yates, D.. Drummond 383 Yeager, E., Teton Co.
146 Hutton, Li.,, Ennis 388 Murray, M., Three Forks
152 Davis. U.. Fergus Co. 389 Brocksle, J.. Twin Bridges
154 Denhart, J., Fergus Co. 390 Chew. D., Twin Bridges
164 Wilder, C.. Fergus Co. 391 Cocanougher, W.. Twin Bridges
168 Newgard. N.. Flathead Co. 3@ Doak, D., Twin_ Bridges
169 Nordtome, C., Flathead Co. 393 Juzeler, J., Twin Bridges
174 White, B.. Flathead Co. 394 Seyler, J., Twin Bridges
177 Morris, E.t Florence-Carlton 395 Dineen, J.. Victor
183 Roudebush, H.. Fort Benton 398 Maki, J., Victor
184 Tattan, M., Fort Benton 406 Gutensohn, J., Whitefish
185 Vielleux, J.. Fort Benton 407 Hinderman, K.. Whitefish
186 Archdale. P., Frazer 414 Vaughn, C., Whitehall
191 Swartz. J., Fromberg 415 Christenot, 0., White Sulphur
198 Root, J., Gallatin Co. Springs
205 Page. T.. Granite Co. 419 Larson, B., Wibaux Co.
208 Benedetti, A.. Great Falls 421 Popiel, F.. Wibaux Co.
212 Elliott. J., Great Falls 428 Martin, G., Anaconda
214 Lee, W., Great Falls *30 McGintv, A.. Anaconda
221 Swanberg. W.. Great Falls 443 West, L., Lincoln Co.
228 Humble. W., Hamilton 444 Henley, J., Geyser
231 Bostwick, D., Helena
FINALS
First............: Second............ ;Third........... ; Fourth........... ; Fifth



G. RICE,

J. LAUGHNBY, Carbon Co.,

880-Yard Run

Missoula Co., winner first race, 1933. Time, 2 min. 5.2 sec.

winner second race, 1933. Time, 2 min.

11 sec. Montana record held by James Charteris,
Time, 2:04 2/5.

Great Falls, 1923.

2 Peppard, C., Alberton

4 Crohn,

L., Antelope

16 Plckathorne L., Bainville
17 Sala, R., Bainville
21 Chesarek, H., Bearcreek

23 Jackson, C., Bearcreek

27 Santavicca, A., Bearcreek

29 Brown, B., Belfry

33 Case, Big Fork

38 Burdlck E., Brady

39 Dyer, L., Brady

42 Bradford, D.. Broadwater Co.

44 Merritt, P., Broadwater Co.

45 Stiner,
49 Conwa

W., Broadwater Co.
y, W., Browning

51 Mahoney, C., Browning

56 Hoffling. G.. Butte Central
57 McGinley, J., Butte Central
58 Shannor. C., Butte Central

65 Farren,

66 Gayer,
69 Jones,
71 McGin
73 Mitche
74 Pachic
87 Hunt,

P., Butte
M., Butte
J., Butte

ley, F., Butte
I, 'A., Butte
0, .]., Butte
J.. Carter Co.

88 Kennedy, G., Carter Co.

90 Macnha
94 Walter,
98 Davis.

b, A., Carter Co.
J., Carter Co.
B., Columbia Falls

101 Murphy, W., Columbia Falls
105 Chaffin, H., Corvallis

112 McKin

ney, H Culbertson

113 Manning. W., Culbertson

120 Ervin,

H., Cluster Co.

122 McKIees, J., Custer Co.
123 McGallion. R., Custer Co.
128 Aubrey. C., Cut Bank

133 Poore,
137 Cooper
138 Strate,

W., Cut Bank
R., Darby
J.. Darbv

139 Henderson, A., Drummond
140 Thorpe. G.. Drummond

141 Yates.
142 Martel
150 Wiles.
152 Davis.
160 Landh
162 Munsk

164 Wilder.

D., Drummond

lo, A.. Elliston

R., Ennis

U., Fergus Co.
eim, E.. Fergus Co.
i, J., Fergus Co.
C.. Fergus Co.

168 Newgard. N., Flathead Co.

171 Rose.

176 Lacaff.

R.. Flathead Co.
R.. Florence-Carlton

179 Barkhoefer, T.. Fort Benton

182 Elliott.

W., Fort Benton

183 Roudebush. H.. Fort Benton

205 Page.

T.. Granite Co.

208 Benedetti. A.. Great Falls

212 Elliott.

J.. Great Falls

215 McPherson. 0., Great Falls

221 Swanb
233 Fryett.

erg, W.. Great Falls
G.. Helena

235 Lockey, E.. Helena

426

Seeley, R., Hobson

Rooley, J., Laurel

Lewis, W., Lavina

Gehrke, P., Libby

Rusher, C., Libby

Borders, E Lonepine
Chestnut, G., Lonepine
Chidley, J., Missoula Co.
Garllngton T., Missoula Co.
Halbasch, R., ‘Missoula Co.
Muchmore P., Missoula Co.
Normandeau, B., Missoula Co.
Plummer, E., Missoula Co.
Rice, G., Missoula Co.

Ross, K., Missoula Co.
Dettwiler, E., Noxon
Duffy, G., Noxon

Craig, C., Noxon

Jamison, L., Noxon
Rasmussen, I., Noxon
Raynor, G., Noxon

Skelton, J., Noxon

Reed, E., Outlook

Reed, A., Outlook -
Simonet, E., Outlook
Thomson, J., Park Co.
Hershberger, J., Plains
Harrison, H., Plains

Gipe, R., Poison

Johnson. V.. Poison

Moore, H., Poison
DeFrance, D., Pony
Mlllegan L., Pony
Ball. "I., St. Ignatius
Thill, J., St. Ignatlus
Barger H., S Ibg
Rosenberger helby
Wetzel, W.. Sh

Marsh, V., Sherldan

May, C.. Sheridan

Tolson, W., Sheridan

Greer, J., Simms

Emerson. J., Stevensville
Kester, R., Stevensville

Martin, D., Stevensville

Seel. S., Stevensville

Evanko. A.. Stockett-Sand Coulee
Karki, H.. Stockett-Sand Coulee
Smith. L.. Superior

Gitchel. W., Teton Co.

Yeager. E.. Teton Co.

Brocksle. Twin Brldg
Cocanougher. W.. Twin Bridges
Doak. D.. Twin Bridges
Juzeler, J., Twin Bridges
Seyler, J.. Twin Bridges
Dineen. J.. Victor

3 Childers. E., Whitefish

Outcnsohn. J.. "Whitefish
Hinderman, K.. Whitefish
Larson. B.. Wibaux Co.
Fitzmaurice. W.t Anaconda
Larson. B.. Anaconda

238 Harrison. M.. Hobson 440 McCrea, A., Lincoln Co.
239 Martin, T., Hobson
FIRST RACE
First............ ; Second............: Third............ ; Fourth.......... . Fifth.
Time
SECOND RACE
First ; Second. Third............ ; Fourth Fifth.
Time.



H. CHITTIN, Stevensville, winner 1933. Distance, 45 feet 10% inches.
Montana record held by A. Blumenthal, Missoula, 1922.
Distance, 50 feet 4 inches.
4 Crohn, L. A., Antelope 264 Coleman, J., Missoula Co.
7 Ladderoute, I., Arlee 267 Larson, V., Missoula Co.
9 Morin, L., Arlee 270 Nissen, E., Missoula Co.
10 Murray, J., Arlee 278 Dettwiler, E., Noxon
25 King, 'W., Bearcreek 280 Dodge, Wagner, Noxon
26 Naglich, J., Bearcreek 293 Simonet. E., Outlook
42 Bradford, D., Broadwater Co. 294 Campbell, E., Park Co.
44 Merritt, P., Broadwater Co. 437 Wills, R., Park Co.
77 Shaffer, H., Butte Public 312 Dickson, W., Poison
85 Zupan, P., Carbon Co. 313 Erickson, G., Poison
89 Kirkwood, D., Carter Co. 320 Karlsgodt, J., Poison
102 Stenson, P., Columbia Falls 322 Murphy, P., Poison
112 McKinney, H., Culbertson 331 Booth, D., Reed Point
113 Manning, W., Culbertson 332 De France, G., Reed Point
117 Brower, G., Custer Co. 333. Ostenson, C., Reed Point
121 Morris, A., Custer Co. 334 Davison, F., Richey
131 Magee, M., Cut Bank 337 Harris, V., St. Ignatius
139 Henderson, A., Drummond 338 Nelson, M., St. Ignatius
144 Thompson, J.. Elliston 339 Phillips. W., St. Ignatius
159 Jones, W., Fergus Co. 349 May, C.. Sheridan
161 McCann, R., Fergus Co. 350 Moore. F., Sheridan
167 Forhan, E., Flathead Co. 354 Brechbill, R., Stevensville
175 Johnson, R.. Florence-Carlton 357 Chittim, L., Stevensville
177 Morris, E., Florence-Carlton 373 Sutech, G.. Stockett-Sand Coulee
181 Daugherty, E., Fort Benton 375 Castles, W., Superior
188 Lambert. J.. Frazer 381 Falkenstern, A., Terr
193 Crane, C.. Gallatin Co. 385 Goff, J., Thompson Falls
220 Reavley, W., Great Falls 391 Cocanougher, W.. Twin Bridges
225 Carpenter, C., Hamilton 394 Seyler, J.. Twin Bridges
241 Stull, P., Hobson 408 Petersen, J.. Whltefish
242 Marshall, O., Ingomar 409 Stolte, O., Whitefish
253 Katarzy, H., Libby 420 Losinski, S., Wibaux Co.
259 Borders, E., Lonepine 423 Wolcott, V., Wibaux Co.
262 Anderson, H., Missoula Co. 439 Lunden, W., Lincoln Co.
FINALS
First............ ; Second............ Third............ : Fourth........... ; Fifth

Shot Put

Distance.



220-Yard Low Hurdles

M. POPOVICH, Butte, winner 1933. Time, 25.2 seconds. Does not stand
as a record. Montana record held by Caven, Custer Co.,
1930. Time, 26.2 seconds.

1 Bennett, H., Alberton 212 Elliott, J., Great Falls

15 Kmney J., 'Bainville 213 Hansen, H., Great Falls
26 Naglich, J Bearcreek 216 Meagher S., Great Falls
28 W Ilams O., Bearcreek 226 Duranti, L., Hamilton

32 Setterlund D., Belfry 233 Fryett, 'G., Helena

43 Hayes, W., Broadwater Co. 245 Kyler, G., "Jefferson Co.
46 Wallace, C., Broadwater Co. 253 Katarzy 'H., Libby

53 Paisley, F., Browning 264 Coleman, J., Missoula Co.
55 Cullerton, R., Butte Central 268 Lundy, L., Missoula Co.
56 Hoffling, G., Butte Central 272 Perry, R., Missoula Co.
58 Shannon, C.. Butte Central 277 Searles, H., Missoula Co.
61 Coolidge, G., Butte 280 Dodge, W.. Noxon

63 Dosen, P., Butte 298 Scherer H., Park Co.

67 Hoar, L., Butte 310 Boettcher K., Poison

68 Hoar, S., Butte 316 Holt, W., Poison

73 Mitchell, A.. Butte 336 Hamel R., St. Ignatius
76 Sayotovic, G., Butte 338 Nelson, M., St. Ignatius
82 Brown, F., Carbon Co. 341 Stevens, M., St. Ignatius
85 Zupan, P.. Carbon Co. 355 Burgess, C., Stevensville
111 Zito. J.. Corvallls 361 Kester, R., Stevensville
112 McKinney, H., Culbertson 363 Potts, W., Stevensville
113 Manning. W., Culbertson 365 Smith, F., Stevensville
118 Brady, D., Custer Co. 369 Hakala, E., Stockett-Sand Coulee
119 Dunn, J., "Custer Co. 376 Smith, L., Superior
131 Magee, M., Cut Bank 397 Hess, H Victor
132 Oliver, D, Cut Bank 402 Boyer, E.. Whitefish
153 David, L., Fergus Co. 404 Decker, Clinton, Whitefish
155 Flotlin, M., Fergus Co. 427 Lazetich, B., Anaconda
158 Hughes, J., Fergus Co. 429 Maxwell. B., Anaconda
163 Soltero, H., Fergus Co. 431 Pickell, F., Anaconda
190 Holzum, P., Fromberg 433 Thomson, R., Anaconda
195 Egbert, V., Gallatin Co.

FINALS

First............ Second............: Third............ Fourth.......... ; Fifth

120-Yard Hurdles

D. BROWN, Butte, winner 1933. Time 16 seconds, establishing a new Mon-
tana record.

7 Ladderoute, l., Arlee 224 Benson, H., Hamilton

15 Kmne J., Bainville 233 Fryett, G.t Helena

26 Naglich Bearcreek 251 Dorrlngton W., Libby
28 W Ilams 0.. Bearcreek 255 Minde, A., Libby

31 Brown M., Belfry 268 Lundy L., Missoula Co.
42 Bradford, D., Broadwater Co. 272 Perr R.. Missoula Co.
44 Merritt, P., Broadwater Co. 277 Sear es, Il., Missoula Co.
53 Paisley, F., Browning 298 Scherer, H.. Park Co.

58 Shannon, C., Butte Central 306 Harrison, H., Plains

67 Hoar, L., Butte 315 Harrison, O., Poison

70 Lowney, P.f Butte 319 Johnson, E., Poison

72 Mclintyre, H., Butte 338 Nelson, M., St. Ignatius
73 Mitchell, A., Butte 355 Burgess. C., Stevensville
109 Mickens, J., Corvallis 365 Smith, F., Stevensville
110 Printz, J., Corvallis 368 Evanko, A., Stockett-Sand Coulee
112 McKlnney, H., Culbertson 387 Gordon, B., Three Forks
113 Mannin W., Culbertson 399 Morris, D., Victor
118 Brady, D., Custer Co. 404 Decker Clinton. W hitefish
130 Hagan, C., Cut Bank 405 Decker, Clyde, Whitefish
155 Flotlln M., Fergus Co. 425 Howerton B., Anaconda
158 Hughes, J., Fer us Co. 427 Lazetich. B., Anaconda
195 Eg ert, V., Gallatin Go. 431 Pickell, F., Anaconda
216 Meagher S., Great Falls 442 Roholt, O., Lincoln Co.
219 Parker, W., Great Falls

FINALS

First............ ; Second............ ; Third........... Fourth........... ; Fifth



Javelin Throw

D. STERLING, Belfry, winner 1933. Distance 183 feet 3 inches, establish
ing a new Montana record.

12 Mosher, R., Augusta 270 Nissen, E., Missoula Co.
25 King, W., Bearcreek 272 Perry, R., Missoula Co.

26 Naglich, J., Bearcreek 280 Dodge, Wagner, Noxon

34 Jacobson, Basil, Big Fork 281 Dodge, Wayland, Noxon
42 Bradford, D., Broadwater Co. 289 Kleppen, A., Outlook

77 Shaffer, H., Butte 290 Koterba, R., Outlook

80 Cyr, F., Camas Prairie 293 Simonet, E., Outlook

89 Kirkwood, D., Carter Co. 294 Campbell, E., Park Co.

92 Quam, S., Carter Co. 437 Wills, R.. Park Co.

95 Welch, G., Carter Co. 303 Graves, H., Plains

103 Back, 0., Corvallis 308 Richardson, C., Plains
104 Barr, W., Corvallis 312 Dickson, W., Poison

112 McKinney, H., Culbertson 313 Erickson, G., Poison

113 Manning, W., Culbertson 320 Karlsgodt, J., Poison

116 Brown, C., Custer Co. 322 Murphy, P., Poison

117 Brower, G., Custer Co. 331 Booth, D.. Reed Point
121 Morris, A., Custer Co. 334 Davison, F., Richey

124 Pickerin%\,/I W., Custer Co. 335 Ball, I.. St. Ignatius

134 Vasboe, M., Cut Bank 337 Harris, V., St. Ignatijus
135 Walburger, C., Cut Bank 340 Smith. G.. St. Ignatius
144 Thompson, J., Elliston 364 Seel, S., Stevensville

159 Jones, W., Fergus Co. 366 Slocum, B., Stevensville
161 McCann, R., Fergus Co. 373 Sutech, G., Stockett-Sand Coulee
164 Wilder, C., Fergus Co. 374 Castles, J., Superior

165 Averial, S., Flathead Co. 379 Buckingham, F., Terry
170 Robertson, R., Flathead Co. 381 Falkenstern, A.. Terry .
177 Morris, E., Florence-Carlton 391 Cocanougher, W., Twin Bridges
178 Paris, P., Florence-Carlton 401 Sizer, O., Victor

188 Lambert, J., Frazer 404 Decker, Clinton, Whitefish
206 Steffan. V., Granite Co. 405 Decker, Clj/de. W hitefish
222 Wren, W., Great Falls 408 Peterson, . Whitefish
237 Strong, D., Helena 409 Stolte, O., Whitefish

248 Rooley, J.. Laurel 416 Zehntner, H., White Sulphur
259 Borders, E., Lonepine Springs .

263 Chidley, J., Missoula Co. 417 Anglemyer. J., Wibaux_ Co.
266 Halbasch, R., Missoula Co. 439 Lunden, W., Lincoln Co.

268 Lundy, L., Missoula Co.

QUALIFY FOR FINALS

First............ ; Second............ ; Third............ ; Fourth.......... . Fifth...—— -

Distance.
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C. CLAPPER, Columbia Falls,
Montana record held by F. Little, Beaverhead, 1929.

Discus Throw

winner 1933.

Distance,
Distance,

121 feet 9 inches.
128 feet.

4 Crohn, L., Antelope 256 Phillips, B., Libby

7 Ladderoute, 1., Arlee 262 Anderson, H., Missoula Co.

9 Morin, L., Arlee 270 Nissen, E., Missoula Co.
10 Murray, J., Arlee 278 Dettwiler, E., Noxon

15 Kinney, J., Bainville 280 Dodge, Wagner, Noxon
25 King. W., Bearcreek 289 Kleppen, A., Outlook

26 Naglich, J., Bearcreek 292 Reed, A., Outlook

29 Brown, B., Belfry 293 Simonet. E., Outlook

37 Ramsfield, E., Big Fork 294 Campbell, E., Park Co.
42 Bradford. D.. Broadwater Co. 437 Wills, R., Park Co.

44 Merritt, P., Broadwater Co. 303 Graves, H., Plains

77 Shaffer, H., Butte 308 Richardson, C., Plains

81 Harlick, M., Camas Prairie 312 Dickson, W., Poison

85 Zupan, P., Carbon Co. 313 Erickson, G., Poison

86 Osborne. W., Cardwell 320 Karlsgodt, J., Poison

92 Quam, S., Carter County 322 Murphy, P., Poison

97 Anders. R.. Columbia Falls 334 Davison, F., Richey
104 Barr, W., Corvallis 336 Hamel, R., St. Ignatius
112 McKinney, H., Culbertson 339 Phillips, W., St. Ignatius
113 Manning, W.. Culbertson 344 Rosenberger, T., Shelby
117 Brower, G., Custer Co. 350 Moore, F., Sheridan
121 Morris, A., Custer Co. 356 Chittim, IL, Stevensville
131 Magee, M., Cut Bank 357 Chittim, L., Stevensville
139 Henderson, A., Drummond 373 Sutech, G., Stockett-Sand Coulee
144 Thompson, J., Elliston 374 Castles, J., Superior
148 Schendel. W., Ennis 375 Castles, W.. Superior
149 Tuttle, H.. Ennis 396 Chew, D., Twin Bridges
161 McCann, R., Fergus Co. 391 Cocanougher, W., Twin Bridges
165 Averial, S., Flathead Co. 394 Seyler, J., Twin Bridges
173 Waring, L., Flathead Co. 404 Decker, Clinton, Whitefish
175 Johnson. R.. Florence-Carlton 405 Decker, Clyde. W hitefish
177" Morris, E., Florence-Carlton 408 Petersen, J., Whitefish
178 Paris. P., Florence-Carlton 409 Stolte, O., Whitefish
186 Archdale, P., Frazer 411 Capp, P., Whitehall
188 Lambert. J., Frazer 416 Zehntner, H., White Sulphur
193 Crane. C.. Gallatin Co. Springs
214 Lee. W., Great Falls 420 Losinski, S., Wibaux Co.
219 Parker, W.. Great Falls 423 Wolcott. V., Wibaux Co.
220 Reavley, W., Great Falls 427 Lazetich, B., Anaconda
225 Carpenter, C., Hamilton 433 Thomson. R., Anaconda
231 Bostwick, D., Helena 439 Lunden, W., Lincoln Co.
244 Tuttle, J., Inverness

QUALIFY FOR FINALS
No. NO. No. No. No. No.
FINALS
First............ ; Second. Third............ ; Fourth........... ; Fifth
Distance.



High Jump

D. BROWN, Butte, and R. SCHWARTZ, Gallatin Co., tied for first place,
1933. Height 5 feet 10% inches. Montana record held by
R. Eldridge, Havre, 1931. Height, 5 ft. 11% in.

6 Hahn, B., Arlee 248 Rooley, J., Laurel

7 Ladderoute, 1., Arlee 256 Phillips, B., Libby

11 Volkman, H., Arlee 258 Rusher, G., Libby

22 Hynds, E., Bearcreek 261 Robertson, L., Malta

31 Brown, M., Belfry 262 Anderson, H.. Missoula Co.
37 Ramsfield, E., Big Fork 268 Lundy, L., Missoula Co.
40 Schlepp, L., Brady 269 Muchmore, P., Missoula Co.
41 Blakely, R., Broadwater Co. 276 Russell. E, Missoula Co.
52 Murphy, E., Browning 279 Dobravec, L., Noxon

54 Conlan, T., Butte Central 292 Reed, A., Outlook

56 Hoffling, G., Butte Central 298 Scherer, H., Park Co.

62 Divel, F., Butte Public 312 Dickson, W., Poison

79 Charleton, A., Camas Prairie 315 Harrison, 0., Poison

82 Brown, F., Carbon Co. 322 Murphy, P., Poison

88 Kennedy, G., Carter Co. 434 De France, D., Pony

87 Hunt, J., Carter Co. 328 Kreiner, J., Power
103 Back, O., Corvallis 330 Baxter, J.. Reed Point
112 McKinney, H., Culbertson 332 De France, G., Reed Point
113 Manning, W., Culbertson 333 Ostenson. C., Reed Point
115 Anderson, J., Custer Co. 337 Harris, V., St. Ignatius
124 Pickering, W., Custer Co. 338 Nelson, M., St. Ignatius
126 Tooke, W., Custer Co. 339 Phillips, W., St. Ignatius
127 Webb, T., Custer Co. 347 Ball, E., Sheridan
129 Frisbee, L., Cut Bank 352 Getts, R., Simms
130 Hagan, C., Cut Bank 358 Emerson. J.. Stevensville
136 Zuelke, L., Cut Bank 365 Smith, F., Stevensville
139 Henderson, A., Drummond 374 Castles, J., Superior
157 Hodges, J., Fergus Co. 378 Walters, D., Superior
158 Hughes, J., Fergus Co. 380 Campbell, Guy, Terry
161 McCann, R., Fergus Co. 384 DeMers, J., Thompson Falls
163 Soltero, H., Fergus Co. 386 Johnson, 1., Thompson Falls
166 Armstrong, J., Flathead Co. 387 Gordon. B., Three Forks
174 White, B.. Flathead Co. 390 Chew, D., Twin Bridges
180 Bennett, R., Fort Benton 391 Cocanougher, W., Twin Bridges
186 Archdale, P., Frazer 394 Seyler, J.. Twin Bridges
190 Holzum, P, Fromberg 396 Greenfield. J., Victor
195 Egbert, V., Gallatin Co. 404 Decker. Clinton. W hitefish
196 Jenkins, ii, Gallatin_Co. 405 Decker, Clyde, W hitefish
204 Franke, J., Granite Co. 410 Alexander, J.. Whitehall
210 Bouman. H., Great Falls 412 Smith, C.. Whitehall
219 Parker, W., Great Falls 423 Wolcott, V.. Wibaux Co.
223 Alexander. R.. Hamilton 425 Howerton, B., Anaconda
229 McGee, W.. Hamilton 427 Lazetich, B., Anaconda
232 Fletcher. R., Helena 433 Thomson. R., Anaconda
244 Tuttle, J., Inverness 442 Roholt, O., Lincoln Co.

FINALS
First............: Second.....ceenn.u: Third............ ; Fourth...........: Fifth
Height.



Broad Jump

R- SCHWARTZ, Gallatin Co., winner 1933. Distance, 21 feet 6% inches.
Montana record held by D. Hamilton, White Sulphur
Springs, 1931. Distance, 22 ft. 3% inches.
6 Hahn, B., Arlee 208 Benedetti, A., Great Falls
11 Volkman, H., Arlee 212 Elliott. J., Great Falls
13 Sparks, C., Augusta 219 Parker, W., Great Falls
22 Hynds, E., Bearcreek 221 Swanberg, W., Great Falls
24 Kastelitz, E., Bearcreek 222 Wren, W., Great Falls
25 King, W., Bearcreek 227 Hayward, G., Hamilton
28 Williams, O., Bearcreek 244 Tuftle, J., Inverness
40 Schlepp, L., Brady 247 Ingle, J., Laurel
41 Blakely, R., Broadwater Co. 258 Rusher, G., Libby
43 Hayes, W., Broadwater Co. 260 Chestnut, G., Lonepine
46 Wallace, C., Broadwater Co. 261 Robertson, L., Malta
47 Burns, T., Browning 268 Lundy, L., Missoula Co.
54 Conlan, T., Butte Central 271 Normandeau, B., Missoula Co.
56 Hoffling, G., Butte Central 272 Perry, R., Missoula Co.
61 Coolidge, G., Butte 274 Rice, G., Missoula Co.
62 Divel, F., Butte 288 Ray, W., Oilmont
73 Mitchell, A., Butte 289 Kleppen, A., Outlook
78 Yovetich. N., Butte 290 Koterba, R., Outlook
82 Brown, F., Carbon Co. 291 Reed, E. Outlook
84 Leides, T., Carbon Co. 293 Simonet, E., Outlook
87 Hunt, J., Carter Co. 294 Campbell, E.. Park Co.
88 Kennedy, G., Carter Co. 296 Miller, R., Park Co.
96 Poirier, D., Cascade 298 Scherer, H., Park Co.
100 Leoffler, H., Columbia Falls 301" Baker, M.. Plains
107 Hardin, G., Corvallis 307 Murray, T., Plains
109 Mickens, J., Corvallis 310 Boettcher, K., Poison
111 Zito, J., Corvallis 311 Cheney, A., Poison
112 McKinney, H., Culbertson 315 Harrison, O.. Poison
113 Manning, W., Culbertson 316 Holt, W., Poison
114 Allen, E., Custer Co. 317 Hanson, O.. Poison
115 Anderson, J., Custer Co. 327 Hoffman. A.. Power
118 Brady, D., Custer Co. 331 Booth, D., Reed Point
119 Dunn, J., Custer Co. 333 Ostenson, C., Reed Point
123 McGallion, R., Custer Co. 334 Davison. F.. Richey
124 Pickering. W., Custer Co. 338 Nelson, M.. St. Ignatius
126 Tooke, W., Custer Co. 339 Phillips, W., St. Ignatius
129 Frisbee, L., Cut Bank 341 Stevens, M., St. Ignatius
139 Henderson, A., Drummond 345 Wetzel, W., Shelby
140 Thorpe, G.. Drummond 356 Chittim, H., Stevensville
141 Yates. D., Drummond 358 Emerson. J.. Stevensville
142 Martello, A., Elliston 365 Smith, F., Stevensville
143 Martello, E.. Elliston 377 Viche, E., Superior
145 Thompson. R.. Elliston 378 Walters. D.. Superior
154 Denhart. J., Fergus Co. 380 Campbell, G., Terry
155 Flotlin, M., Fergus Co. 381 Falkenstern, A.. Terry .
157 Hodges. J., Fergus Co. 391 Cocanougher, W., Twin Bridges
158 Hughes, J., Fergus Co. 394 Seyler, J.. Twin Bridges
172 Young, R., Flathead Co. 396 Greenfield, J.. Victor
174 White, B.. Flathead Co. 399 Morris, D., Victor
177 Morris. E., Florence-Carlton 404 Decker, Clinton, W hitefish
179 Barkhoefer, T.. Fort Benton 407 Hinderman, K.. W hitefish
180 Bennett, R., Fort Benton 414 Vaughn. C., Whitehall
181 Daugherty. E.. Fort Benton 418 Bailey. W.. Wibaux Co.
189 Redstone. J.. Frazer 419 Larson, B.. Wibaux Co.
196 Jenkins. L.. Gallatin Co. 420 Losinski, S., Wibaux Co.
197 Pratt. J.. Gallatin Co. 432 Stergar, S., Anaconda
QUALIFY FOR FINALS
NO.coennnnn NO.eveeenne 7 Nowooooonls NO.ccvvnnnnn. 7 NOweeeeiiaen ; No.
FINALS
First............ ; Second............ Third............ :Fourth........... ; Fifth
Distance.
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Pole VVault

F. STEIN, Missoula, winner, 1933. Height, 12 feet 4% in. Montana record

held by W. Custer, Missoula, 1920. Height, 12 feet 10 inches.

3 Underhill, F., Alberton 271 Normandeau, B., Missoula Co.
11 Volkman, H., Arlee 276 Russell, E., Missoula Co.
20 Bentley, G., Bearcreek 279 Dobravec, L., Noxon
24 Kastelitz, E., Bearcreek 282 Duffy, G., Noxon
27 Santavicca, A., Bearcreek 286 Raynor, G., Noxon
28 Williams. O., Bearcreek 304 Grimm, R., Plains
36 Lessor, R., Big Fork 310 Boettcher, K., Poison
41 Blakely, R., Broadwater Co. 315 Harrison, O., Poison
45 Stiner, W., Broadwater Co. 317 Hanson, O., Poison
52 Murphy, E., Browning 319 Johnson, E., Poison
54 Conlan, T., Butte Central 320 Karlsgodt, J., Poison
62 Divel, F., Butte 435 Johnston, 1., Pony
65 Farren, P., Butte 326 Giese, A., Power
80 Cyr, F., Camas Prairie 330 Baxter, J., Reed Point
81 Harlick, M, Camas Prairie 332 De France, G., Reed Point
82 Brown, F., Carbon Co. 333 Ostenson, C., Reed Point
84 Leides, T., Carbon Co. 340 Smith, G., St Ignatius
99 King, E., Columbia Falls 352 Getts, R., Simms
112 McKinney, H., Culbertson 360 Hench, C., Stevensville
113 Manning, W., Culbertson 367 Wilcox, H., Stevensville
125 Twibble. W., Custer Co. 381 Falkenstern, A., Terry
126 Tooke, W., Custer Co. 386 Johnson. I., Thompson Falls
129 Frisbee, L., Cut Bank 390 Chew, D., Twin Bridges
132 Oliver, D., Cut Bank 394 Seyler, J., Twin Bridges
147 Schendel, C., Ennis 398 Maki, J., Victor
148 Schendel, W., Ennis 404 Decker, Clinton, W hitefish
156 Gillen, J.. Fergus Co. 405 Decker, Clyde, W hitefish
182 Elliott, W., Fort Benton 409 Stolte, O., Whitefish
183 Roudebush, H., Fort Benton 412 Smith, C., Whitehall
190 Holzum, P., Fromberg 417 Anglemyer, J., Wibaux Co.
206 Steffan, V., Granite Co. 423 Wolcott, V., Wibaux Co.
237 Strong, D. Helena 427 Lazetich, B., Anaconda
269 Muchmore, P., Missoula Co. 429 Maxwell, B., Anaconda
FINALS
First............: Second............: Third............ ; Fourth...........: Fifth
Height

One-Half Mile Relay Race

Won by Butte, 1933. Time 1 min. 35.8 sec. Montana record held
Missoula, 1908. Time, 1:34.

Bainville Great Falls
Bearcreek Hamilton
Broadwater Co. Libby
Browning Missoula Co.
Butte Central Noxon
Butte Public Park Co.
Corvallis Poison
Custer Co. Sheridan
Fergus Co. Stevensville
Flathead Co. Twin Bridges
Fort Benton Wibaux Co.
Gallatin Co. Anaconda
Granite Co. Lincoln Co.
FINALS
First........... ; Second------——-—- Third............ ; Fourth.......... ; Fifth
Time

by



SCORE CARD

Note— Score 5 points for
first place, 4 for second
place, 3 for third place,
2 for fourth place, 1 for
fifth place.

Alberton ...........
Anaconda ..........
Antelope ...........
Arlee ...
Augusta ............
Bainville ............
Baker

Bearcreek

Belfry _

Big Fork ...........
Brady ...ccccceeeen..
Broadwater Co.
Browning ............
Butte Central .....
Butte Public ......
Camas Prairie .....
Carbon Co...........
Cardwell ............
Carter Co. .........
Cascade .............
Columbia Falls ...
Corvallis ............
Culbertson ..........
Custer Co............
Cut Bank ...........
Darby ....oo.coeae.
Drummond ...
Elliston

Fergus CO...eevvenne.
Flathead Co.........
Florence-Carlton

Fort Benton........
Frazer .......c.c.....
Fromberg ...........
Gallatin Co..........
Geraldine ...........
GEYSEr eviiiiennennnn
Granite Co...........
Great Falls ........



SCORE

Note— Score 5 points for
first place, 4 for second
glace, 3 for third place,

for fourth place, 1 for
fifth place.

Hamilton

Helena

Hobson

Ingomar

INVErNess .....coccveeennnn.
Jefferson Co...............
Laurel ...t
Lavina
Libby

Lincoln CO..evuiiiinnnnnn..

Lonepine
Malta

Missoula CO.eevvevvennnnnn
NOXON ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin

Oilmont

Outlook
Park Co

Plains

Plentywood

PoisON ...
Richey ..ot

Teton Co.
Thompson Falls
Three Forks
Twin Bridges

Victor

W hitefish
Whitehall

White Sulphur Springs
Wibaux CO............. —-

CARD— (Continued)



INTERSCHOLASTIC
COMMITTEE

J. P. Rowe, chairman.

R. H. Jesse, vice-chairman.

W. E. Schreiber, athletics and general manager.
M. J. Elrod, transportation.

Paul Bischoff, entertainment of men.

B. E. Thomas, entertainment of men.

Mrs. Harriet Sedman, entertainment of women.
Darrell Parker, declamation and debate.

A S. Merrill, publicity and program.

J. W. Howard, publicity and program.

Barnard Hewitt, Little Theatre Tournament.
H. F. Adams, Golf and Tennis.

J. E. Miller, dean of men.

MISSOULIAM






